
Miami (OH) at Indiana
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

MIAMI vs Indiana (9/11/2024 at Bloomington, Ind.)

MIAMI (3-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 10 MATA, Berta 1 0 0 1 0 60
d 12 LAWN, Becca 0 0 0 0 0 60
d 14 VENTOS, Lucia 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 18 SCHLUETER, H. 2 0 0 0 0 60
f 23 WEARREN, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 60
gk 26 SJOUKEN, Nicky 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 7 SERVIS, Carlie 5 4 0 1 0 60
m 8 NAVARRO, Paula 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 9 NEGRETE GARCIA, C. 4 3 1 0 0 60
m 11 MOORE, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 13 PENA Martinez, P. 1 0 0 0 0 60

--Substitutes--
1 WEARREN, Sloane 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 COUGHLIN, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 CLARK, Stella 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 PAYNE, Finley 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 GROFF, Katherine 1 1 0 0 0 0
27 WOLZ, MC 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 10 1 2 0

Indiana (1-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 13 Elen Nicholls 0 0 0 0 0 60
d 15 Yip van Wonderen 0 0 0 0 0 60
d 21 Emma Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 6 Meghan Dillon 3 2 0 0 0 60
f 27 Theresa Ricci 1 0 0 0 0 60
gk 26 Sadie Canelli 0 0 0 0 0 54
m 4 Sydney Keld 1 1 0 0 0 60
m 18 Meredith Lee 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 23 Lara Mortz 0 0 0 0 0 60
m 28 Sofia Arrebola Garci 1 1 0 0 0 60
m 34 Ines Garcia Prado 2 0 0 0 0 60

--Substitutes--
1 Jemima Cookson 1 1 0 0 0 0
9 Ava Winner 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Anna Mozeleski 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Mijntje Hagen 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Javi Baeza 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Maggie Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Cecilia Maixner 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Iman Aicha Tabbai M 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 6 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
26 SJOUKEN, Nicky 0:00 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
26 Sadie Canelli 0:00 1 7
TM Team 0:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 3 4 Total
MIAMI 0 0 1 0 1
Indiana 0 0 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 3 4 Total
MIAMI 4 7 4 1 16
Indiana 3 1 2 4 10

Saves by period 1 2 3 4 Total
MIAMI 1 1 2 2 6
Indiana 1 5 2 1 9

Corner kicks 1 2 3 4 Total
MIAMI 1 3 4 0 8
Indiana 1 0 1 1 3

Fouls 1 2 3 4 Total
MIAMI 0 0 0 0 0
Indiana 0 0 0 0 0

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 31:31 MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C. MATA, Berta; SERVIS, Carlie

Cautions and ejections:
GREEN-IND #25 Maggie Carter (11:29); GREEN-MIAMI #8 NAVARRO, Paula (12:30); GREEN-IND #6 Meghan Dillon (29:45); GREEN-
MIAMI #18 SCHLUETER, H. (38:22); GREEN-MIAMI #11 MOORE, Abby (49:12); YELLOW-MIAMI #9 NEGRETE GARCIA, C. (57:24);
YELLOW-MIAMI #14 VENTOS, Lucia (58:57);

Win-SJOUKEN, Nicky (3-1). Loss-Sadie Canelli (0-1).
Attendance: 218
Stadium: Deborah Tobias Field (Bloomington, Ind.)
Officials: Referee: Benjamin Peters; Asst. Referee: Mallory Federoff; Scorer: Jackson Yeary;
Offsides: MIAMI 0, Indiana 0



Miami (OH) at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

MIAMI vs Indiana (9/11/2024 at Bloomington, Ind.)

Time Play
00:00 SJOUKEN, Nicky at goalie for MIAMI.
00:00 Sadie Canelli at goalie for Indiana.
02:11 Shot by MIAMI SCHLUETER, H. BLOCKED.
08:38 Shot by MIAMI GROFF, Katherine, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
08:44 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [08:44].
08:53 Shot by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie WIDE.
11:40 Shot by MIAMI SCHLUETER, H. WIDE.
11:29 Green card on IND Maggie Carter.
12:30 Green card on MIAMI NAVARRO, Paula.
13:51 Shot by IND Theresa Ricci BLOCKED.
13:55 Shot by IND Meghan Dillon, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
14:47 Penalty corner by IND Jemima Cookson [14:47].
15:00 Shot by IND Ines Garcia Prado BLOCKED.
15:00 End of period [15:00].



Miami (OH) at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

MIAMI vs Indiana (9/11/2024 at Bloomington, Ind.)

Time Play
15:00 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
17:46 Penalty corner by MIAMI SCHLUETER, H. [17:46].
17:57 Shot by MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C. BLOCKED.
23:57 Shot by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie DEFENSIVE SAVE by Elen Nicholls.
24:12 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [24:12].
24:21 Shot by MIAMI PENA Martinez, P. BLOCKED.
25:27 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [25:27].
26:13 Shot by MIAMI CLARK, Stella, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
26:15 Shot by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
26:21 Shot by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
26:26 Shot by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
28:46 Shot by IND Meghan Dillon, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
29:45 Green card on IND Meghan Dillon.
30:00 End of period [30:00].



Miami (OH) at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 3)

MIAMI vs Indiana (9/11/2024 at Bloomington, Ind.)

Time Play
30:00 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
31:22 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [31:22].
31:29 Shot by MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C. DEFENSIVE SAVE by Sydney Keld.
31:31 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [31:31].
31:31 GOAL by MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C. (FIRST GOAL), Assist by MATA, Berta and SERVIS, Carlie, goal number 1 for season.

*
34:10 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [34:10].
34:24 Shot by MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C., SAVE Sadie Canelli.
34:31 Penalty corner by MIAMI SERVIS, Carlie [34:31].
34:46 Shot by MIAMI MATA, Berta WIDE.
38:03 Shot by IND Ava Winner, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
38:22 Green card on MIAMI SCHLUETER, H..
41:41 Penalty corner by IND Meredith Lee [41:41].
41:49 Shot by IND Sofia Arrebola Garci, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Miami (OH) at Indiana
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 4)

MIAMI vs Indiana (9/11/2024 at Bloomington, Ind.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 4th period [45:00].
49:12 Green card on MIAMI MOORE, Abby.
50:04 Shot by MIAMI WEARREN, Sloane, SAVE Sadie Canelli.
51:11 Shot by IND Ines Garcia Prado WIDE.
54:01 EMPTY NET at goalie for Indiana.
56:16 Shot by IND Jemima Cookson, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
56:16 Penalty corner by IND Lara Mortz [56:16].
56:23 Shot by IND Sydney Keld, SAVE SJOUKEN, Nicky.
57:24 Yellow card on MIAMI NEGRETE GARCIA, C..
58:41 Shot by IND Meghan Dillon WIDE.
58:57 Yellow card on MIAMI VENTOS, Lucia.
60:00 End of period [60:00].


